504895655 05/02/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4942398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NAGA GOVINDARAJU	06/01/2011
MARK RUSSINOVICH	06/01/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15854531

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8164746550

Email: dstrecker@shb.com

**Correspondent Name:** SHOOK, HARDY AND BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	332851-US-CNT/MFCP.288094	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE-LEONARD N. NGENGWE	
SIGNATURE:	/GEORGE-LEONARD N. NGENGWE/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MFCP\_288094\_Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT 504895655 REEL: 045692 FRAME: 0038

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

subject matter ("INVENTION") disc  "ISOLATION OF VIRTUAL MACHINE  will be filed without hereby authorizes Shook, Hardy & B. 64108, who are a here in parenthesis APPLICATION's Application's Application, a Visual successors and assigns ("ASSIGNE entire and exclusive rights, title a (and all other applications and applications, in and for the Unit ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");  For good and valuable acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclutive APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	losed and/or claime  I/O IN MULTI-DISK  out this executed P. , and requests, ASS acon L.L.P. 2555 Gr associated with cus s (Application No. 13 plication No. and fili and was giver ly herewith; Vashington Corpora E"), is entitled to, a und interest in the I patents derived led States, its terrif consideration, the the ASSIGNOR herek usive rights, title an IN DERIVATIVES); Ite all instruments APPLICATION (and derived therefrom, a	HOSTS" ("APPLICATION"), which: ATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR IGNEE'S legal representatives, of rand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri tomer number 45809, to insert  \( \frac{150,996}{150,996} \) filed \( \frac{06-01-2011}{0} \) this ing date, when known; In Application No;  Ition, on behalf of itself and its and is desirous of acquiring, the NVENTION and the APPLICATION therefrom, such as continuing tories, and all foreign countries  It receipt of which is hereby by sells, assigns and transfers to and interest in the INVENTION and and documents required for the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for and for the purpose of protecting
<i>i</i> a 3	es a move of Spine and a series of S	INTERMINISTRATION
6. Na	6/1/2011	NAGA GOVINDARADU
Naga Govindaraju		Printed Name in Native Language
neh	6/1/11	MARK RUSSINOUICI+
Mark Russinovich	Data	Drinted Name in Native Language

Page 1 of 1

4507214 v1

**RECORDED: 05/02/2018** 

**PATENT** REEL: 045692 FRAME: 0039